
Lawrence Scholars Arts & Entertainment Alumni: 

11-1:30 p.m. (Day 1): 
 
Duffie Adelson ’73, President at Merit School of Music, Music Education, duffadelson@gmail.com 
 
Bruce Iglauer ’69, Founder and President at Alligator Records, Theatre and Drama, bruce@allig.com 

Charles Grode ‘91, Vice President of Institute for Learning, Access and Training at Chicago Symphony Orchestra, Theatre 
and Drama, grodec@cso.org 
 
Ingrid Lestrud ‘02, Voice Department Chair and Director of Choirs at Merit School of Music, Mus Prf (Voice), 
ingridml@yahoo.com 
 
David Rubin ‘12, Librarian at Merit School of Music, Mus Prf (Violin), davidezrarubin@gmail.com 

Michael Riendeau ’00, Teaching Artist at Chicago Symphony Orchestra, French, Music, michaelriendeau@hotmail.com 

2-4:30 p.m.: 
 
Helen Lofquist Zimmermann ’58, Director of Administration at Museum of Contemporary Art, English, 
hdunbeck@mcachicago.org 
 
Tom Pilcher ’12, Intern at Museum of Contemporary Art, English, Thomas.r.pilcher@gmail.com 
 
9-11 a.m. (Day 2):  
 
Charles Grode ‘91, Vice President of Institute for Learning, Access and Training at Chicago Symphony Orchestra, Theatre 
and Drama, grodec@cso.org 
 
Heidi Lukas ’92, Director of Operations at Chicago Symphony Orchestra, Mus Prf (Piano), lukash@cso.org 
 
Jerry Tietz ’04, General Manager at Chicago Opera Theater, Mus Prf (Voice), jtietz@chicagooperatheater.org 
 
11-1 p.m.: 
 
Susan Voss Pappas ’69: Docent at Chicago Architecture Foundation, History 
 
Patrick Miner ’11, Research and Media Planner at Chicago Architecture Foundation, History, Linguistics 
 
Catherine Tinker ’77, President at Columbian Model and Exhibit Works, History 
 
1-3 p.m.: 
Jane Hulburt ’09, Artistic Coordinator at Chicago Opera Theater, German and Music, hulburtj328@gmail.com 
 
Mike Pope ’12, Intern and Development Assistant at Merit School of Music, Mus Prf (Voice), mikepopem@gmail.com 
  
Maura Cook ’10, Development Associate at University of Chicago, Anthropology, Music 
 
Ian Wallace ’10, DJ and Freelance Artist, Studio Art, Mus Prf (Euphonium), ian.mitchell.wallace@gmail.com 
 
Rebecca Shorr ‘09, Production Associate at Chicago Children’s Choir, Music, rebecca.l.shorr@gmail.com 
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3:30-5 p.m.: 
 
David Hawkanson ’69, Executive Director at Steppenwolf, Theatre and Drama, dhawkanson@steppenwolf.org 
 
Emily Birsan ’08, Member of Ryan Opera Center Ensemble at Lyric Opera, Mus Prf (Voice) 

Evan Bravos ’10, Masters of Music in Vocal Performance and Opera Student at Northwestern University, Mus Ed 
(Choral/General), Mus Prf (Voice), yorgaki88@aol.com 
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